
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD 21

bourne avenue, $8,000 ; R. McCauley, 
pair 2 storey semi-detached brick 
dwellings, Kendall avenue, $6,500 ; 
Symons & Rae, 2 storey brick dwell­
ing, Prince Arthur avenue, $5,000 ; 
H. S. Mara, six attached 2 storey 
brick dwellings, Davenport road, 
$12,000 ; Neil Bryson, 2 storey brick 
store, Bloor street, $3,000 ; Addison 
& Mainprice, 2 storey brick addition 
to warehouse, Pearl street, $9,000 ; 
John Price, two pairs 2 storey semi­
detached brick dwellings, Greenwood 
avenue, $8,000 ; J. F. House, 1 storey 
addition to machine shop, Church 
street, $3,500 ; E. Wilkins, 2 storey 
brick dwelling, Castle Frank avenue, 
$5,000 ; Gurney Bundy, 2 storey brick 
dwelling, Alhambra avenue, $2,500 ; 
A. A. Kennedy, two detached 2 storey 
brick dwellings, Pack way avenue, 
$6,000 ; J. Hunt Stanford, 2 storey 
a id attic brick dwelling, corner Poplar 
Plains road and Lynwood avenue, 
$8,000 ; M. Doyle, 2 storey brick 
dwelling, Palmerston boulevard, $5,- 
000 ; A. Elliott, 2^2 storey brick 
dwelling, corner Oakland avenue and 
Cottingham street, $4,000 ; Davis & 
Moore, three attached 2 storey brick 
dwellings, Clarens avenue, $6,500 ; 
H. Dillon, 3 storey brick dwelling, 
Duchess street, $3,000 ; J. E. Peter- 
kin, three attached 1 *4 storey brick 
dwellings, Roseberry avenue, $6,500 ; 
T. Kelly, two pair 2 storey semi­
detached dwellings, Lewis street, 
$4,800 ; Ansman & Marshall, pair 2y2 
storey semi-detached brick dwellings, 
Palmerston boulevard, $8,000 ; F. W. 
Hill, two pair rough cast dwellings, 
Dagmar avenue, $4,000 ; W.J.Webb, 
pair 2 storey semi-detached brick 
dwellings, Dovercourt road, $4,000 ; 
W. B. Charlton, two pair 2 storey 
semi-detached brick dwellings, Walker 
avenue, $12,000 ; Chas. Meech, three 
attached brick stores, Parliament 
street, $4,000 ; L. B. Howland, 2 
storey brick dwelling, Clarendon 
avenue, $5,000 ; Thos. M. Smith, pair 
2 storey semi-detached rough cast 
dwellings, Gerrard street east, $2,- 
400; F. Saunders, 3 pair 2-stoyey 
semi-detached brick dwellings, Ossing- 
ton avenue, $12,000; Love Bros. 
Limited, 3 pair 2-storey semi-de­
tached brick dwellings, Woolfrey 
avenue, $13,200; L. C. Sheppard, 
pair 2#-storey semi-detached brick 
dwellings, corner Bloor street and 
Perth avenue, $14,000; Geo. H. Hees 
& Co., sprinkler tank, Davenport 
road, $2,500; John Maloney, 2 pair 
2-storey semi-detached brick dwel­
lings, Brock avenue, $12,000; E. D. 
(iooderham, 2-storey and attic brick 
dwelling, Sherbourne street, $20,000.

Welland, Ont.
Plans for a three-storey brick post 

office are now in the hands of the

authorities at Ottawa ; estimated cost 
$35,000.

Weyburn, Sask.
The Western Fireclay Products, 

Limited, a company capitalized at 
$600,000, have definitely decided to 
locate here. They will engage in the 
manufacture of fire-clay, tile, sewer- 
pipe and other kindred lines.

Wallace, Ont.
Tenders will be received by reeve 

Smith up to April 10th for the cement 
abutments for the Shipley bridge, 
fourth concession. Plans and specifi­
cations at Sandard office, Molesworth, 
Ont.

Williston, Alta.
W. D. Doningt«'n will receive ten­

ders up to April 17th for $1,300 school 
district debentures.

Winnipeg, Man.
Steps are being taken by the coun­

cil to enforce the erection of the C. N. 
R. subway at Water street.

C. J. Brown, City Clerk, gives notice 
of the civic intention to carry out 
various local improvement works in­
cluding considerable sewerage and 
sidewalk construction.

Tenders will shorily be taken by the 
Winnipeg Theatre Company for the 
erection of their new building. Estim­
ated cost $150,000 ; H. C. Bristow, 
architect.

$600,000 has been voted by the 
school board for new buildings and 
additions to the schools. Construc­
tion will be put in hand this season. 
D. A. Ross, chairman of board.

The J. I. Case Threshing Machine 
Company will construct a spur across 
Higgins avenue from the C.N.R. to 
their property on May street.

The School Board have practically 
decided to erect a new school building 
west of the Aberdeen.

A by-law will be submitted to ex­
pend $90,000 in rebuilding Louise 
bridge.

Tt is definitely stated that the pro­
posed provincial sanitarium will be 
located at Moose Nose, near Bird's 
Hill. Smith & Bruce have prepared 
plans of the building, which are being 
submitted to the trustees for approval.

Plans for the G.T.P. bridge over the 
Red river at Lombard street are now 
at Ottawa for the approval of the 
authorities. This bridge is included 
in the J. D. McArthur contract, but it 
is rumored that the work will be sub­
let.

The Great American Railway Com­
pany, capitalized at $150,000,000, 
headquarters at Pierre, S.D., are 
stated to have organized tor the con­
struction of a railway from Chicago to

Winnipeg and Medicine Hat, with 
branches over the North West. The 
proposed line is 2, ?co miles in length 
and would cost in the neighborhood ot 
$82,000,000. The incorporators are 
A. J. Hyde, T. F. Orton, J. C. Brock- 
est and H. L. Moses, ot Lancaster, 
Wis.

M. Peterson, Secretary, Board of 
Control, wants tenders up to April 9th 
for sewer construction in Gunnell street 
from Henry avenue to Higgins avenue. 
Specifications at office of City Engineer.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.
Fort William, Ont.

• The contract for the erection of St. 
Joseph’s school has been let to Cewson 
& Matthieu, of this city.

Hull, Que.
The International Portland Cement 

Company have awarded the contract 
for the steel work of their new build­
ings to the Phoenix Bridge Company, 
of Phœnixville, Pa.

Kenora, Ont.
G. H. Archibald A Company, of 

Winnipeg, have been awarded the 
contract for rebuilding the Maple Leaf 
Flour Mills here recently destroyed by 
fire; approximate cost $600,000.

Lethbridge, Alta.
Janse & MacDonnel, of Maple 

Creek, have obtained contract from 
C.P. R. for thirty-six miles of con­
struction between this city and Mac­
Leod ; estimated cost per mile $15,000.

Moose Jaw, Sask.
The successful tenderers for the 

erection of the new court house were 
Smith Bros. & Wilson, at $57,000.

Montreal, Que.
La Compagnie de Construction et 

de Pavage Modernes have obtained 
from the Roads Committee a supply 
contract for asphalt at $2.81 on a six- 
inch foundation, at $3.14 on a nine- 
inch foundation and $3.66 on a 
twelve-inch foundation.

The Sicily Asphalt Company have 
obtained a contract for asphalt at 
$2.75 and $2.41, to be laid on a six- 
inch foundation.

Additional contracts have also been 
awarded by the Roads Committee ns 
follows : La Compagnie de Construc­
tion et de Pavages Modernes, “ Dan- 
forth ” flags, $2.51 to $2.88, accord­
ing to size ; F. D. Lawrence, N. Y. 
bluestone, $2.25 to $2.56, and Laurin 
& Leitch, grey canyon, $2.12 to $2.45.

New Westminster, B.C.
W. W. Forrester secured the con­

tract for the extension of the C.P.R.
car shops; nprroxin :»te roit $20,000.

(Continued <»n page 44.)


